installment of Central Assistance for AHP projects under PMAY-U to the State Government
of Maharashtra for the financial year 2025-26 - reg.

Sir.

I am directed to convey the Mother sanction, .with the approval of competent authority, to release

<7,,44,99,000L (Rupees Seven Crore Forty Four Lakhs and Ninety Nine Thousand only) to the State

Govt. of Maharashtra as part of 2'dl 3'd installment for proiect approved in various CSMCs
meetings for Creation of Capital Assets under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY) - Housing
for All (Urban) Mission for the FY 2025-26 under SLS MH676 PMAY URBAN AHP 60 ratio 40.